            1/19
Photocouplers
LTV-330J-FC series
Part No. : LTV-330J-FC series
BNC-OD-FC002/A4
Rev.:-
LTV-330J-FC series
2.5 Amp Output Current IGBT Gate Driver Optocoupler with Integrated (VCE)

BNC-OD-FC002/A4
Rev.:-
1.6 Ordering Information
LTV-330J is UL Recognized with 5000 Vrms for 1 minute per UL1577.
Part number Package
Option Tape &
Reel
IEC/EN/DIN/EN
60747-5-5
(VPR method b)
Quantity Others
Customized
suffix Name
LTV-330J-FC SOP-16
-
45 per tube
-
-V  ●
-TP1 ●
850 per reel
Location at
lower right of
tape
-TP1-V ● ●
To order, choose a part number from the part number column and combine with the desired option from the option column to form an
order entry.
Example 1:
 LTV330J-V-FC to order product of SOP-16 Surface Mount package in Tube packaging(Quantity: 45pcs per tube) with IEC/EN/DIN EN
60747-5-5 Safety Approval (VPR method b).
Example 2:
 LTV330JTP1-V-FC to order product of SOP-16 Surface Mount package in tape& reel packaging with IEC/EN/DIN EN
60747-5-5 Safety Approval (VPR method b).
Above option datasheets are available. Please contact your LITEON sales representative or authorized distributor for informat ion.
 Example 3:
 LTV-330J-TP1-FC to order product of SOP-16 Surface Mount package in tape& reel packaging with IEC/EN/DIN EN
60747-5-5 Safety Approval (Without VPR method b).
Above option datasheets are available. Please contact your LITEON sales representative or authorized distributor for information.
            4/19
Photocouplers
LTV-330J-FC series
Part No. : LTV-330J-FC series
BNC-OD-FC002/A4
Rev.:-
2.  PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
     2.1 LTV-330J-FC
 Notes :
*1.  2-digit Year code and 2-digit work week.
*2.  Factory identification mark
(W : Changzhou).
*3.  Halogen free
*4.  Part number
*5.  VDE option
Dimensions are in Millimeters and (Inches).
            5/19
Photocouplers
LTV-330J-FC series
Part No. : LTV-330J-FC series
BNC-OD-FC002/A4
Rev.:-
3.  TAPING DIMENSIONS
         3.1 LTV-330J-TP1
3.3 Quantities Per Reel
Description Symbol Dimension in mm (inch)
Tape wide W 24±0.3 (0.94)
Pitch of sprocket holes P0 4±0.1 (0.15)